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Transaction, Custody and Other Charges

In addition to these fees/charges, the Bank and/or its associates also receive other monetary and non-monetary benefits. Please continue to refer
to the “Supplementary Fee Schedule” herein.

Exchange Listed Securities

Offline Brokerage

Online Brokerage

Custody Fee

Market o L
Contract Value Rate bl Gl Rate L)
Charge Charge
) <SGD 100,000 0.50%
Singapore >=5GD 100,000 0.35% usD 150 0.24% SGD 20
Up to 0.35% HKD 100/ o .
Hong Kong (HKD or RMB Denominated) RMB 100 0.20% il
<CAD 100,000 1.00%
Canada >=CAD 100,000 0.75% 0.50% UsD 50
United States of <USD 100,000 1.00% o
America >=JSD 100,000 0.75% 0.35% UsSb 35
Australia 1.00% 0.40% AUD 30
<JPY 10,000,000 1.00% .
Japan >ZJPY 10,000,000 0.75% 0.50% JPY'3,000
. ) GBP 25/USD 30/
0 0
United Kingdom 1.00% 0.40% EUR 25
China Shanghai A
0.25% 0.25% RMB 80
China Shenzhen A
China Shanghai B
China Shenzhen B 0.75%
Taiwan
) <MYR 300,000 0.75%
Malaysia >=MYR 300,000 0.50% Usb150
Thailand 1.00%
Austria, Belgium,
Finland, France,
Germany, Ireland, <EUR 100,000 1.00%
Italy, Luxembourg, >=EUR 100,000 0.75%
Netherlands, Not Available
Portugal & Spain

Indonesia

Philippines

New Zealand

Denmark

Norway

Sweden

Switzerland

Other markets

1.00%

0.20% per
annum and
subject to
minimum fee
of USD 100
(payable semi-
annually)

The brokerage charges are applicable for transactions which are executed through the exchange such as Warrants, Rights, Depositary Receipts, Preferred Shares, Exchange Traded
Funds/ Bonds/ Commodity/ Notes/ Certificates and similar securities.




Debt Securities and Structured Notes

Please refer to the “Supplementary Fee Schedule” for more details.

Debt Securities and Structured Notes

Bonds / Notes

Custody Fee

0.20% per annum and subject to minimum of USD 100 (payable semi-annually)

Commodity Investment

Commodity Investment Custody Fee

Paper Gold

0.05% per annum and subject to minimum of USD 100 (payable semi-annually)

Paper Silver

0.25% per annum and subject to minimum of USD 100 (payable semi-annually)

Gold Bullion

Custody Fee

0.50% per annum and subject to minimum of USD 100 (payable semi-annually)

Outward Transfer

USD 100 per kilobar, subject to a minimum amount of USD 1,000 per transfer
request

Withdrawal

USD 100 per kilobar, subject to a minimum amount of USD 1,000 per withdrawal

Visit to the Vault

Such amount(s) as imposed by sub-custodian from time to time

Investment Funds

Private Asset Funds
Subscription / Other Applicable Fees

Please refer to the fees stated in the bilateral Subscription Agreement or offering
documents of individual funds

Other Investment Funds
Subscription / Redemption / Management /
Service Fee (if applicable)

Please refer to the fees stated in the Explanatory Memorandum / respective
prospectus of individual funds

Switching Fee (*)

Up to 1% ()

Transfer Out Fee (%)

HKD 100 per transfer of each fund

Custody Fee

0.20% per annum of Net Asset Value of the funds that are chargeable (including both
subscription and transfer-in), and subject to a minimum of USD 100
(payable semi-annually). Waived for Funds available on DBS Funds Platforms. (*#)

(*)  Not applicable to Private Asset Funds

(*) For any fund switching where the Fund issuer does not charge any switching fee, the Bank charges the switching fee stipulated above.
(*##) For the list of available funds, please consult DBS Online Funds Investment platform via DBS iBanking or DBS digibank HK (formerly DBS iWealth®) or contact your Relationship

Manager.

Remittance Charges

Real Time Gross Settlement (RTGS)

Telegraphic Transfer

Waived

General Out-of-Pocket Expenses
for Remittance

Postage/ Courier charges/ SWIFT/ Telex/ Cable/ Facsimile charges, Agent charges,
Proxy voting fee and translation charges for Proxy material (where applicable)
shall be reimbursed by the client.




Other Charges

Nominee Service and Corporate Action

0 -
Dividend Collection Fee 0.12% on dividend amount

HKD 100/ RMB 100 through other channels
IPO Processing Fees HKD 50 / RMB 50 through DBS iBanking,
depending on denominated currency of the underlying asset

Processing fee for non-physical delivery

- Local shares and mutual funds HKD 100 per stock / fund

- Bonds, Foreign Shares & Structured Notes USD 50 per bond / stock / structured note

Information Services - Stock Watch Hong Kong Securities  HKD 235

Monthly Subscription Fee Singapore Securities ~ HKD 57

Account Service Fee USD 10,000 (or its equivalent) per annum (payable semi-annually)

(Applicable only to accounts with Assets under

Management of less than USD 5,000,000 or Waived at the sole discretion of DBS Private Bank if the Assets under Management for
its equivalent for the previous 6 consecutive the previous 6 consecutive months, aggregated from all account relationship(s) with
months) DBS Private Bank, is more than USD 5,000,000 or its equivalent.

Hold Mail Services Handling Charge HKD 3,000, charged semi-annually

Transaction related fees (where applicable but not limited to stamp duty, levy, handling
fee, transfer fee, management fee), registration fees, clearing fees, postages, telexes,
facsimile charges and other charges as may be imposed by Exchange, Regulator,
Central Depository (e.g. CDP/MCD/CCASS) or the Bank's custodians from time to time
shall be reimbursed by the client.

General Out-of-Pocket Expenses for
Investment Related Items

Goods & Services Tax GST will be charged whenever applicable.

Retrieval of Documents/Statements

(within 3 years) Waived
Request for Document Copies Bank Reference

Letter

- Each letter HKD 300

- Each additional copy if more than one letter HKD 20
is issued at the same time

Multi-Currency Settlement Account - HKD/USD: Prime Rate + 5% p.a.

Incidental Overdraft Interest Charge Foreign Currencies: Cost of Fund + 9% p.a.

Multi-Currency Settlement Account - Negative A negative interest rate is applied on the cash balances held in the MCSA for certain
Interest Rate Charges For Certain Currencies currencies. You can always refer to http://go.dbs.com/hk-nir for the detailed rates.

Withdrawals, in whole or in part, of any time deposit will be subject to charges imposed
by the Bank at its discretion. Charges would be directly deducted from the principal.

No accrued interest shall be payable for early withdrawal of any time deposit except for
time deposit in certain currencies where a negative interest rate is applied and you will

Early Withdrawal of Time Deposits be required to pay the respective accrued negative interest to the Bank in case of early
withdrawals of such time deposit.

Prevailing interest rates for time deposits are subject to change, are dependent on
market situations and may be negative. For further enquiries, please contact your
Relationship Manager.

Processing Fee for Transfer of Investments in
Private Asset Funds

(The Bank does not accept the transfer-in of HKD 30,000 per instruction
Private Asset Funds from another financial
institution)

Explanatory Notes:

1.

2.

3.

® N o w;

Custody Fee for Exchange Listed Securities, Debt Securities, Structured Notes, Investment Funds and Gold Bullion is calculated according to portfolio value on a monthly accrual
basis, and collected semi-annually or on the account closure date (whichever is earlier).

Custody Fee for Commodity Investment is calculated on a monthly accrual basis according to the market value obtained by the Bank at its sole and absolute discretion of the
Customer’s commodity holding on the last date of each month and collected semi-annually or on the account closure date (whichever is earlier).

Whether the Account Service Fee will be charged is based on the average Assets under Management that a Customer maintains with the Bank on the last working day of each
month for the relevant period, regardless of if they are solely or jointly owned by the Customer. The Assets under Management include Hong Kong dollars, renminbi and foreign
currency deposits, market value of local and overseas exchange listed securities, investment funds, bonds, and other linked or structured investment products.

For customers with single-name accounts only, the fee and charges will be charged according to the Customer Segment. For customers with joint-name accounts, the fee and
charges will be charged according to the Customer Segment of the primary account holder.

The Bank reserves the right to make final decision on all matters regarding calculation of Assets under Management and the charging logic of the applicable fees and charges.
The number of days used as the basis of interest calculation for deposits and incidental overdraft is: i) 365 days (for HKD, GBP and SGD); ii) 360 days (for other currencies).

The above fees are subject to review and change from time to time at the sole and absolute discretion of the Bank.

The above charges shall be binding on you if you continue using our services after the effective date. For enquiries or requests for a Fee Schedule, please contact your DBS Private
Bank Relationship Manager. In case of inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions, the English version shall prevail.

Hong Kong/WMG/MSV/0006(01/26)



Supplementary Fee Schedule with disclosure of monetary and non-monetary benefits
receivable by DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited (“Bank”) and/or any of its associates

(“Supplementary Fee Schedule”)

This Supplementary Fee Schedule provides details of sales related information including the generic terms of
the monetary and non-monetary benefits receivable by the Bank and/or any of its associates relating to various
investment products. It is aimed at enhancing transparency with our clients. This Supplementary Fee Schedule does
not change the Bank's fee chargeable to clients. The Bank, at its absolute discretion, may discount its fees and charges
from time to time.

Specific disclosure of monetary benefits may also be contained in the contract note of the relevant transaction. In
case of any inconsistency, the information disclosed in the contract note of the relevant transaction shall prevail. You
should also refer to the DBS Private Bank Master Agreement for terms and conditions of the banking relationship
between you and the Bank.

The exact amount of remuneration varies by investment product and may be influenced by various factors including
but not limited to the trading amount, market, type and timing of trade and/or product tenor. This Supplementary
Fee Schedule is not exhaustive, remuneration arrangements in exceptional cases and for certain specialized products
may fall outside the scope of this Supplementary Fee Schedule, in the event of such, the affected client(s) will be
notified accordingly.

We are not an independent intermediary because 1. we receive fees, commissions, or other monetary benefits from
other parties (which may include product issuers) in relation to our distribution of investment products to you. For
details, you should refer to our disclosure on monetary benefits which we are required to deliver to you prior to or
at the point of entering into any transaction in investment products; and/or 2. we receive non-monetary benefits
from other parties, or have close links or other legal or economic relationships with issuers of products that we may
distribute to you.

Where you provide the Bank and/or any of its associates with a specific instruction in relation to an order, the Bank and/
or any of its associates will follow that instruction when executing the trade as far as it is reasonably and commercially
possible and in accordance with regulatory and compliance requirements. Subject to this, in the normal course of
business, the Bank and/or any of its associates will take sufficient steps to obtain the best available terms when
executing any client orders. Example factors such as price, cost, speed/likelihood of execution, settlement risks and
nature of client orders may be considered by the Bank over the course of execution of client orders. The investment
products where the Bank is unable to seek for external quotes are set out below for you. If this Supplementary Fee
Schedule fails to disclose any specific material interests in relation to any particular transaction(s), the Bank will take
reasonable steps to inform you if deemed appropriate.

For transactions where the Bank acts as principal, the Bank will generally quote an “all-in” price which includes the
interbank price and a sales and trading mark-up. Such sales and trading markup will not exceed the percentage range
detailed below, unless the client agrees otherwise.

Where the Bank is able to execute the transaction at a better interbank price, the Bank may, subject to the above,
retain partially, or in full, the benefits from price improvement so long as the final amount of monetary benefits is
within the amount of the monetary benefits agreed with or disclosed to you. In cases where the final amount of
monetary benefits retained by the Bank is in excess of the amount of the monetary benefits agreed with or disclosed
to you as a result of price improvement, we will notify you accordingly. However, where the Bank has committed to a
different charging structure, including a fixed sales and trading mark-up, the Bank will honour all such arrangements.

For the products indicated with A in this Supplementary Fee Schedule, DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited acts as the sole
product provider of the product. The Bank is a wholly-owned subsidiary of DBS Bank Ltd. and no multiple quotes can
be provided to you.

If you have any questions about this Supplementary Fee Schedule, please contact your Relationship Manager.



Types of

Investment / Service

Capacity and Details of Benefits Received
by the Bank and/or any of its associates

Range of Monetary
Benefits Received by the
Bank and/or any of its
associates’

Currency Linked
Investments”

The Bank is acting as a principal and not as your agent.

The Bank and/or any of its associates will benefit from your purchase / sale
of any of these products. Although there may not be any explicit charges,
any fees and charges incurred by the Bank and/or any of its associates,
whether to enter into underlying investments or hedging arrangements
or for operational and administrative purposes in relation to any of
these products (if any), as well as the Bank and/or any of its associates’
profit margins, if any, are inherently contained in and subsumed into the
calculation of the interest rate, interest amounts, and/or other variables
under these products.

Please refer to the section
“Capacity and Details of Benefits
Received by the Bank and/or any
of its associates.”

Equity-Linked Notes

The Bank is acting as principal and not as your agent.

The Bank and/or any of its associates will benefit from your purchase/
sale of any of these products. Although there may not be any explicit
charges, any fees and charges incurred by the Bank and/or any of its
associates, whether to enter into underlying investments or hedging
arrangements or for operational and administrative purposes in
relation to any of these products (if any), as well as the Bank and/or
any of its associates’ profit margins, if any, are inherently contained
in and subsumed into the calculation of the interest rate, interest
amounts, and/or other variables under these products.

Note: For products issued by DBS Bank Ltd.. The Bank is the
distributor of the product and an indirectly wholly-owned subsidiary
of the issuer.

All Tenor: Up to 2% of the
notional amount of the trade,
unless  otherwise specified
in  pre-sale  process or
documentation.

Structured Warrants
and OTC Derivatives/
Transactions

Including but not limited to

- Single options and bundle
of options, covering
interest rates, credit, FX,
commodities, funds and
equities

- Swaps, OTC Accumulators
/ Decumulators, covering
interest rates, credit, FX,
commodities, funds and
equities

(applicable to both inception
and redemption trades)

The Bank is acting as a principal and not as your agent.

OTC derivative transactions are highly customized, benefits received
by the Bank and/or any of its associates on your purchase/sale of
any of these products, will vary depending on a number of factors
including but not limited to the notional amount, product tenor, the
liquidity, the market, etc.

All Tenor: Up to 2% of the
notional amount of the trade,
unless  otherwise  specified
in  pre-sale  process or
documentation.

All Other Structured
Products not included
above

(applicable to both inception
and redemption trades)

The Bank is acting as principal and not as your agent.

The Bank and/or any of its associates will benefit from your purchase/
sale of any of these products. Although there may not be any explicit
charges, any fees and charges incurred by the Bank and/or any of its
associates, whether to enter into underlying investments or hedging
arrangements or for operational and administrative purposes in
relation to any of these products (if any), as well as the Bank and/or
any of its associates’ profit margins, if any, are inherently contained
in and subsumed into the calculation of the interest rate, interest
amounts, and/or other variables under these products.

Note: For products issued by DBS Bank Ltd.. The Bank is the
distributor of the product and an indirectly wholly-owned subsidiary
of the issuer.

All Tenor: Up to 2% of the
notional amount of the trade,

unless  otherwise specified
in  pre-sale  process  or
documentation.

Investment Funds
(including but not limited

to Private Asset Funds, Unit
Trust Funds & Mutual Funds)

The Bank is acting as your distributor or agent and not as your
principal.

The Bank and/or any of its associates is/are entitled to receive
commission and other fees from the fund house, including the rebate
of the subscription and switching fee, and sharing of management
fee?. The Bank and/or any of its associates will receive marketing
sponsorship from the product issuer.

The subscription and switching fees receivable by the Bank and/
or any of its associates vary according to factors such as fund type,
transaction amount, and is subject to the distribution agreement
with individual product issuer. The amount receivable by the Bank
and/or any of its associates may also represent a discount on the
subscription/switching fee stated on the fund's prospectus, fund fact
sheet, or other offering documents such as bilateral Subscription
Agreement.

For the actual subscription fee
and the switching fee rebate
receivable by the Bank and/
or any of its associates on
individual transaction, please
refer to the subscription
confirmation or contact your
Relationship Manager.

For details of other fees
applicable  to  the fund,
please refer to the fund's
prospectus, fund fact sheet,
or other offering documents
such as bilateral Subscription
Agreement.




Types of

Investment / Service

Capacity and Details of Benefits Received
by the Bank and/or any of its associates

Range of Monetary
Benefits Received by the
Bank and/or any of its
associates’

Wrappers including
Structured Notes linked
to Private Asset Funds

The Bank is acting as your distributor or agent and not as your principal.

The Bank and/or any of its associates will benefit from your purchase/
sale of any of these products. The Bank and/or any of its associates is/
are entitled to receive commission and other fees from the underlying
fund house, including the rebate of the subscription, and sharing of
management fee?.

The fees receivable by the Bank and/or any of its associates vary according
to factors such as transaction amount, and is subject to the distribution
agreement with individual note issuer. The amount receivable by the
Bank and/or any of its associates may also represent a discount on the
fees stated on the fund's offering document.

Note: For notes issued by DBS Bank Ltd.:
The Bank is the distributor of the notes and a wholly-owned subsidiary
of the issuer.

Up to 3% of the notes
commitment amount

For details of other fees
applicable to the fund, please
refer to the fund's offering
document.

Referral Investments?

The Bank is acting as your referrer only and not as your agent or
principal.

The Bank and/or any of its associates will benefit from your
investment in a company/fund you are referred to.

For details of fees applicable
to each referral, please refer
to the Referral Agreement
or contact your Relationship
Manager.

Exchange Listed
Securities

The Bank is acting as your agent and not as your principal.

Please refer to the previous
table labelled "Exchange Listed
Securities" for the respective
rate for each market.

Equity Placement and
Initial Public Offerings

The Bank is acting as your agent and not as your principal.

Up to 1% of the allotment
value.

The Bank and/or any of its
associates may also receive
fee rebate and marketing
sponsorship from the product
issuer.

There may be third party fees
and charges which are charged
separately to you and not set
out in this Supplementary Fee
Schedule.

Fixed Income

(including but not limited

to Bonds, Bills, Notes and
Certificate of Deposit) / Over-
the-Counter Preference
Shares

The Bank is acting as principal and not as your agent.

The Bank and/or any of its associates will benefit from your purchase
of any of these products.

Where the Fixed Income / OTC Preference Share products are
subordinated securities issued by the DBS Group Holdings Ltd and/
or the Bank, the Bank is acting as your agent and not as your advisor
or principal.

All Tenor: Up to 1% of the
notional amount of the trade,
unless  otherwise specified
in the pre-sale process or
documentation.

Foreign Exchange
(including but not limited to
Forward)”

The Bank is acting as principal and not as your advisor or in any
fiduciary capacity in respect of your transactions or any other
transactions unless otherwise specifically agreed in writing.

The Bank and/or any of its associates will benefit from your
purchase / sale of any of these products. Although there may
not be any explicit charges, any fees and charges incurred by the
Bank and/or any of its associates, whether to enter into underlying
investments or hedging arrangements or for operational and
administrative purposes in relation to any of these products (if any),
as well as the Bank and/or any of its associates’ profit margins, if
any, are inherently contained in and subsumed into the calculation
of cross-currency rate impact, unexpected market conditions and/
or other variables that could affect the foreign exchange rate.

Please refer to the section
“Capacity and Details of
Benefits Received by the Bank
and/or any of its associates.”




Range of Monetary
Types of Capacity and Details of Benefits Received Benefits Received by the

Investment / Service by the Bank and/or any of its associates Bank and/or any of its
associates'

The Bank is acting as principal and not as your agent.

The Bank and/or any of its associates will benefit from your purchase
/ sale of any of these products. Although there may not be any explicit )
charges, any fees and charges incurred by the Bank and/or any of its f’lease. refer to the section
Paper Gold (XAU) / associates, whether to enter into underlying investments or hedging Capacity and Details  of

Silver (XAG)" arrangements or for operational and administrative purposes in Benefits Received by the ijnk
relation to any of these products (if any), as well as the Bank and/or | and/or any of its associates.
any of its associates’ profit margins, if any, are inherently contained in
and subsumed into the calculation of unexpected market conditions
and/or other variables that could affect the spot price.

Gold Bullion The Bank is acting as principal and not as your agent. Up to 1% of the spot price of

gold.

The maximum monetary benefit has been rounded up to the nearest percentage point. Operational or system constraints, such as rounding
practices, may result in the final fees, charges or benefit marginally exceeding the maximum percentage range detailed herein.

°The reference to “management fee” can include other components, being other types of fees, rebates or payments that the fund house receives
and/or chooses to apportion to their distributors. Each fund house may differ in its classification or terminology of the fees they receive and
of the fees they apportion to their distributors. For example, they may include investor relation fees and distribution fees when computing
payments to their distributors. Typically we expect that the types of fees and/or amounts they pay to their distributors would be set out in their
offering documents.

Referral Investments is a referral service where the Bank refers the client to the external company or other entity, thereby providing the
client with access to investment opportunities (for example, in companies and funds) which the Bank may be apprised of from time to time.
Investments referred by the Bank are not DBS approved products for the purposes of formulating any recommendations and are not part of
any suitability discussions.

Hong Kong/WMG/MSV/0007(06/25)



X7 RERHMER

BRTIIER / WE  ATR/ IEBLARTURGEMESELFSENS - BTS20 RERRE -

RaRLEmES
EBRfAE JENLERD) ERAEE (LX)
RoE e e RIEUCE
100,000 #Hr gt IA T 0.50% — _
L 100,000 F AN TSR E 0.35% 150 7T | 024% | 20 AT
. 555 0.35% 100 3% / . -
&= (BT / AR 100 ARHs | 020% B
N 100,000 MTTLLT 1.00% . _
UIESA 100,000 MIFESKLLE 0.75% 0.50% 50 X7
] 100,000 £FUT 1.00% _
=H 100,000 £7EsELLE 0.75% 0.35% 35 7T
SEM 1.00% 0.40% 30 5T
10,000,000 AFLLLTF 1.00% B
B 10,000,000 Bk 0.75% 0.50% 3,000 Bt
#E 1.00% 0.09 |20 RES 0 FT/
R — EEA
0.25% 0.25% 80 AR
A — EYIA
] — &B
FE — 5B 0.75% FE0.20%
L (RIEWE R
=7 HES
= g 300,000 BHELLT 0.75% FHEWNE)
300,000 Bl E 0.50% 150 7%
=@ 1.00%
B F) ~ EEFIRF
BE AR
= B 100,000 BTELT 1.00%
BAA - BERE 100,000 Eroeskil - 0.75%
Vil N L \
YSLifda i
HfE
JEEE
FSipi))
IEE
1.00%
=
TR
i
Hithi5

RICERBERNEBRZATITIRS @ PIENRRIEE « 4t - RS BAKR  XZMEERR / A/ B / Rig / BERBENES



EFESRIGRERR
BOE WBENE LUTRESHE -

EFESREBYSERE
&H /B FR0.20% (RIEWER 100 7T » SHFRE)
BmiRE
ERRE REE
HES FF0.05% (REKEER 100 37T SEEFEKRE)
AR FF0.25% (REKRE R 100 37T © FHFKRE)
BEVSE=E
REE FR050% (RIEWE R 100 57T » SEFRE)
HH T BATHRER 100 35T (B—BB IR INRERER 1,000 3=T)
FRER BATERIER 100 5T (BRI REKE & 1,000 £5T)
EANREE BB RN RRUAI S TEE
BEEiRE
LEEEES - oo o N
e/ HAEEE S FLEERESNEERE RN EHANTHENER
HinESE
REE /BRE/ BBE / RE FE2HERESMNESHIRE / ERNTHENER
& (@Em)
Eing (1) 25 1% ()
HEeEEE (1) 100 %t (BIEESEH)
g FEANHEWEES(BERBEREANES)NEEFEMNO0.20% » &2k 100 25T (BHEIN—RK) -

ERESVE LNERBRRHE - ()

¢ TNERRLBEEEES
(*) BEEBITANERESERIZBINEIRNE - BRBRE R DI haRITwom -
(**) MFTEARENES - FEAER Banking #8 32845 DBS digibank HK (17 DBS iWealth®) MWAE L E SR ETABEE TR

S
ERULE
KA N EE RS
)
BE
_ enmEhe BE /RE/SWIFT / B/ BHRE / FEER -
RS AR REAZER  RRARZRBRAZABNEES WER) AREFPHEN -




HU s

REARBRLETE
R &

BRIRFTR S ZBUERO0.12%

KABBERARBERN < FEE

100 7T / 100 ARHE (BaEARK)
ZR 2 REiBankingg_LIBE R - 80X 50 BT / 50 AR - BYAEEEEMNET
BEEEME

FFEMRMER
- AMBREREEES

- B BINKR SR RE

SERE / E2WE 100 BT
BEES / RE/ BBUERBKE 50 £5T

ERE — RERIHRERFAE

HEES 235 #IT
FhOES 57 BT

FORKE
(REANBERBECEABASERELR
5,000,000 =TSk EEERF Q)

BF10,000XTHHEE (BHFRE)

BIE6E R A HE AL ER(EED 000,000t L ESESE(E @ LIRKREHRERTIA
RITRERBRER R -

B sRARRE — FEE

3,000 #ET (B+FKE)

REMRBN—RIER

RBEBERGER - BRRREEN  RZBE - FEE - @BE §88) 73
L GEE  BE  SEEEEWE > LIRS BEEWE - hREERIZ] COP/
MCD/CCASS) SUATTREE F AR AN E R TS EN -

7 o S AR At HEAEIEL A 1B TR
REURIT XU/ B AL SR EIAR o

(H a8 HERHRA3F W) ;

FRIRITENE

- B 300 5T

- MAFRLZE  HEEGHER 20 T

SREREER O — REBRERANT SHE

BT/ ET  REEANE + 5% (F8)
SN T BERREA + 9% (FR)

SREEEAEPO — FRLEEEHKERE

LRBEBHFEEP ONFLEENRSEMRFRBUKETE -
BT AJZE http://go.dbs.com/hk-nir ERIFRFEE -

RITASREMERFRN DA MERIRRWBEWINER - BRBANERETTNAS
FREHEGIR -

RSN EREHH AR N BREA S - BN XEENTEREN > MR

BRI IE AT MR EBEAAT AR RS -
R R TR E S TR LS RANE MR-
8 AR E S R -

e —

FOTREZUEMSRBEBEALSEEED)

GIEHER 30,000 #IT

© N o~

15
. RFALHES  RBES  GRUERR BERELEVESCREBUSARENN > REKELASGNERNE  LNEGFFHF OBUE

H B FHERIE) WL °

ARRECREBUSAREAN  REAMTRBHNERRENETFNER K —AMFALNHENE  YRESFFHFOBCER QBRE

B R YE) WU ©

FARBERIEAS - BIAREFNEEENASARR—ELFRFERRATHFHEALERE  BREAARBEFENRS - BAE
EREBREET - ARBRINEER - AMEBIRZA LHES £ B2 AEBERTREERCHSEE -
BAFOFFERNER RS ELRFEANBES BRETEE - BEP OFMBANERMELEZF OREAMBEFBRARERESE -
FTRED— I EEAEERELEERE AMBEF BB RORTERER -

SREEEREEP O—RMEEERBRERER R EEEMT: ) BT » RERIIET: 365H; i) HfhE#: 3601 -

FTA2EHL ERE RN ER N ER -

RRBLRA#HE DU ERBRRENHETENORD - (I ERRRRBRITHER  FHERE T ZERMARITESKE - NPURER

BAEBE - BLESURARE -

Hong Kong/WMG/MSV/0006(01/26)




RWEX MR REEEENNFE  BRATE / REEABEARNSEREEMUNEN —RESELIFSERS - T
FREATHEFHNERE - RRBEXRNERBEXSMTAAZTFREINER - XTI AAR2ENERERREHAIKE -

FRSEWSNERNBETTRENERRXZNAREEA - WER—EMIEN - LEBRZNBRERFKENERRE - &
TIE2E (ERRASRITEWR) - LT RERARE T EAITAVRITRERB ARG MG -

EHMESHRESHERNARAREERMBER  UEXLHARTE  BREFTRNRZEE 15 KBENFELK /X
EmFHY - RRBKRMERSCRERNEMEEE - EOIIMER THETH B ERHNMES RN EARE RN RANEERE R
WALLER - HEEFHRITWEIEA -

BMAIBIINRNA - BEAT 1. BHAIERERAEMAT(AREEREERBET ORKMRE T EREERMEHNER
AEHEMEEW S - FBR2HARMRREEE] LEAREERRZBSER] LA REERR 2R R AE N RENEEWS
WE K/ 2. BABEREAEMATRUANFSERS  EBMTRAE T2HENERNRT AR BB EMERN
BRI -

HEBTARTER/ REEABEATRMAERARESREINFEET  ABZESEENAX LATENSEENARE
o ATR/ IEEABEARKREZIETATEARS - NG LAERT - RIEFXREBESR » ATR / REEMBELQ
A ERITEES B DEMENGNRERPAMTIEFPEEET - ATHEATEFPESRETWBRESR » AJSEEHIZNER « &
ABITEE /TR FERARLEFPEEREFNMESRE - LUTIIRRTREERINIRENREER  RUAWERN
BRENBAFRERXZNEMAREEAES - AMTHEEEERR TERNEGESRENET -
AATUERASDITFENRZME @ AT REEMA—E “WRE" A ETESRTFAEENHENIZHE - RIFEEF ST
AE @ BRIZEERRXZRENL NS BB T FANE D XEE -

HERTRUEEMRITRFER TR S » AIFE LAEIRT  NMTULUREREENR ZEMBRSHENHEE NS - L EHE
TENRREESRRECEITRAENEAR TRENEER RSB CHER - EATREANEERZEMNENEE WG

RREH  BRAEEETRENEAE TRBENSERWSSER > AMTSHEEENET - AT - ERTAHEREANRNWRESRS -
BREEENHEERRZRE A THEITBEZERE

ERSBITEBBRARDARRERWER N IRCHERNIE—HLER - 21772 DBS Bank Ltd. W2EWBAR © NREAE TR
HZE®RE -

BRANH AW E XM EEMRER  FRE THEFKEER -



FITHBREETR/ FITR / HEEMABELS
SR ELAEfIRNE 2 SIFREX SO UL B 5¥ 18 FREXSM E S mEE"

FITRUEEAMEE THREBAS TS -

TR/ R ABE AT RS T S BT MELERY
XHEES - BERWEEABENE  BATR /S
AR AT ELERL AT AR ERH R | PR MINSDERTR / IAEAHEA
BEERTRENTRENEAERRKES) Mg | SITSHREFE 55 -

TR / REE RS ATRERABENG)  DIEtE
BEESMFE  FBR / REMTRERRES RiE
R o

=& / TR

SHESE IR A

FITRUESEAMEE THREAZATE -

FITR / FEEABEARBEETEEEMELERN
RPTER - BERDEEABERE - BRTR/HHE
A E A B B L B A A BT SLAR B IR & S P & RS
REBRTHRENMBRNEAERLEEGHR) LUk | FEEH  REEERARIXMHS{THER
FITR/ SEEABEQRANERNRGE)  BEFE | AURSRRBEEMEMNZ%

BLEMMAE ISR/ KEMABEEREENE
TER

E © 3L DBS Bank Ltd. B{TMERMS * AMTRERNS
A TREMBTANERZERBAR -

R RS

HEBRARS

BIEETRL -

- BEEERTE _ )
BOANE - Te B | ATRUIFATHETOREBASAHTE -
SHEFNE—E | 5T ESRRRBEATEHNTS AR/ B | ramm B B R Ti5 -
R EABEATBEE TERCMELESNRIPES © | TaIBShRsEE02% -

T RBHEEANE S| mRmenkiaSsEREVE  SEETRRZSEE

BOSNE B R mpam et mes -
SABROEH - 5
ShREHHRHE / S
i

CHRR B REERS)

FITRUEEAMEE THREBAS DTS -

RIR/ HEEABEARKEETEEEMELERN
RETER - BERVEEMAPRKE  EFTE/HH
EEE AR BB L E M AR ] SARBIR E P P
REELTHRENMARNEMERRREGR) - Uk | EEH  BIFTEEmBRsxX4h5TER
KITR / SEEABLARNEFINBAE) > BEFE | SHRSAXZBEEN2% -

BEEEMMAE RIS/ KEMABEEREEMAE
TR -

&f : 3t DBS Bank Ltd. B{THERME | AMTRERNS
A TRERBITANEE2ENBAR -

R ERBBEENIRE
Hittist@ER
CERR & RERR )

FITRUE TN B NEAMEERANSATE -

TR/ IEEABEARNEEAESARNRRAES LH B N L
B SRS RS R R IR S - BERITR / REAMHEATAIREINRHE

BEES RTR [ REAFAREATVSRER T A gy - | PERORWERBREEIE - HS5REHER
(BEERRRALEEE BREE TR RSN -

sa - Bpinmay | FIR/ AREAHEADTERGIRERES RIS ‘ L
ST FREREVE  AFESBERRSE  ¥REERE | FRARNESNRMKERE  S2HEe

ABED) REAT AT IMAMBHOR - ATR / REAAREa | P BRERRROBEXINLRRHG

FARMOSEFTHASHEESSE ESFERE | &)°

{5 E S A (AR TR R 38 PSR TR R / ST 1)

Y0 -




=B / RFELER

FITHBRERETR /

FTR / XEEMABEAS

S ELAEfIRE A S RN SR UL B 51

FTRUE T EEIREAMIFEEREANSHMTE -

TR/ SEERBEARMNEE T EEEMELERNIR
DL © ATR / REEAME AR REAEEESAR

FRENSME S REE"

pe—— WRESTAER  DEUERNERREAEEE |
- BEALEEE TR/ SEAEABE AT TN E IS S BREYE -
o= = RR= N AEL B E s, g &
ESHUNERILR BESHE  WRRENERBTA TSR o | e DU FERESS
i KR/ SRS AT TSNS DAL |
STV RO -
i BDBS Bark LtdZBTHEEMES @ AMTAREMNH
7 BREERTANREHEAT -
FTEELUETOINATHEREAREEANSHT
o % ERERARS— BN RIKES AR
EFHENRNAT/ESRTRE  ATR/AEEFY | SRABTHESEESM -
AT -
LB LS FTRLETOREATIHEFANSZHTH - BEATBLAR RERARRA AL
EE LHIE -
B RARRR A BEN1% -
BREEE AITR / BB AT AT B T A
F2L AN HEHITE - BEOUEERS o
ol FTRLUB THRE AT EFANSHTE 2 B S B BB
BT R BT R AR A A B 85
B IS = B A R -
FATRLEBAMHETOREASHTE -
ERER FATR /| EAE RS AT T E TR ER N

(BREBARRES R
BREHRE) / BhX5
BERK

RGHER -

WNE B EMIHZIRZELM A DBS Group Holdings Ltd
B/ SARITRATINRERS - RIATRUE THREAM
FEATHEMHEREASHITE -

FPBAEH © RIFIE B RIS R B TIE
BAIRHRRSBHENT% -

S EE
(BIEERRIEIN

RETHRZHEFNEMRZNE @ BRIFEATHITEER
B BRIATRUEEAMIIEE THIERMSZFEAN
BR1TE -

BITR ) REEMBEARDBREE T EREAELERDN
RPTER - BERDEEFABERE » BRTR/HHE
B E AR B L B Ml A ] SLA B IR S S P & RS
REELTHRENMARNEIMERREEGER) - LXK
KT/ REEMBLARERABOR) - EE5E
RYEEMRNFE RTINS KL / SREMA
B BEXNAIZREREE MATEEA -

B2E ATNSDERITR / HEEABER
BIFTEVS IS R o




155 / BRTEAERI FITHMBFEETR / FiTR / SEEMABEAR

S ELAEfIRE A S RN SR UL B 51 FREX{SR E I E"

FITRUEEAMEE THREBAS TS -

IR/ HEEABEARKEETEEEMELEERN
ReTER - BERVEEMAPRKE - ERTR/HH

#E= (XAU) / (TARS AT L E S AT AR R AN sy, | P2R AMINEDRATR / AEEMHEEA
B8 (xAGk AEERITHENTRREEARARKEGE) N | DTREIREER 82 -

KTE / SEFEABLARNERABENE)  BEAE
ReeTRRmEitnk / SREMA e BR EENAEIR
BREEREEA -

EMES FITRUESAMEE THREASZATE - RRAERSHEEEN% -

"SRR CREMEREIINEDE - RIFUAHELWRE GINBEFRANME TREERRENER - KBRS HRILEFLNRS
BAREE -

ALERATIER “EEE” IUEEEMERES - MAESARWERE/SURERD TEO BN EMERER « REZXH - HRMEERNER
UEREA THRENHEENER  SRESATRMBNBEIEAFETRLER -S4 EFEXNTOEBIRIER  NeaRKREEHEER
ERiHE - —RME - XA TAEBNERER L/ NSRESEESATNREM I -

EARER—BRENRE  BERATEREFENTHHATNEMER - KMATFRHATUEAHEENRERS (FIANRENRARRE
SHEE) - MTATFNANKRE  UARERBITRGTEAEZEMEOENER  FABERNAEENHRI—EED

Hong Kong/WMG/MSV/0007(06/25)






%A 44 8DBS

DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited

ERIRTT () ARAR

17/F The Center 99 Queen’s Road Central Hong Kong
BERREFARBERIORPRALITE
www.dbs.com.hk

DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited is a bank licensed under the Banking Ordinance and a registered institution
under the Securities and Futures Ordinance (CE No. AAL664)
ERFITEBBRARRRE (RITEEN) BRI FEBTN (FEFLRABE) TAVEMEE (PRIRIE: AALE64S)

In Hong Kong, DBS Private Bank is the private banking division of DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited
BB ERLABITRERRT (B%) BRATMNIAARITRFSELP



